
Ill. Springfield (4-7,1-3 GLVC) -vs- Wis.-Parkside (5-5,0-2 GLIAC)
12/16/25 at De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI

 
 

 
 
Ill. Springfield 72

Wis.-Parkside 81

Date: 12/16/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 370
Site: De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI
Referees: Mark Sojkowski, Garrett Larson, Jennifer Washo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Springfield 18 16 20 18 72
Wis.-Parkside 33 13 14 21 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rice,Kayla * 29 8-16 3-6 10-10 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 3 29
15 Knight,Molly * 26 1-7 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 6
07 Osterman,Kennedy * 21 0-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 2 0
23 Wheeler,Allison * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
33 McDaniel,Allysia * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
30 Blythe,Libby 23 8-12 1-4 2-3 0-5 5 3 0 5 0 0 19
05 Mingus,Julia 27 5-8 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 2 13
21 Simmons,Alandyn 24 2-10 0-0 1-1 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 2 5
32 Yeager,Makenna 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 6-18 18-21 10-21 31 24 10 16 1 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-4   25.00% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 24-62   38.7% 6-18   33.3% 18-21   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Arni,Cassidy * 25 7-10 1-3 8-9 1-5 6 4 3 4 1 1 23
03 Hamill,Katie * 35 4-12 1-7 4-4 0-2 2 4 6 6 1 3 13
05 Nelson,Peighton * 28 3-5 1-2 2-4 0-3 3 3 6 4 1 0 9
21 Bugajski,Lexi * 26 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 0 6
11 Petersen,Lillie * 24 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 1 0
10 Derlein,Jaelyn 28 6-11 6-11 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 18
22 Hampel,Alli 23 3-4 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 2 9
34 Hurst,Nakiyah 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 10-28 17-23 10-28 38 23 22 19 5 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23% 4-4   100.00% 11-12   91.67%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-8   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 3-8   37.50% 4-9   44.44%
Total 27-56   48.2% 10-28   35.7% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
MISS JUMPER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 09:52

09:52 BLOCK  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,PEIGHTON

09:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,PEIGHTON

FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 09:37
09:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY

MISS LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 09:17
09:17 BLOCK  by ARNI,CASSIDY

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,PEIGHTON
09:05 MISS LAYUP by BUGAJSKI,LEXI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
09:00 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BUGAJSKI,LEXI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNI,CASSIDY

08:38 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KATIE

FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 08:38
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 08:38
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 08:38
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 08:38
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 08:38

08:38 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 08:24
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:10

08:10 BLOCK  by HAMILL,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 08:08

08:08 BLOCK  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA 08:08
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 08:08
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
FOUL  by KNIGHT,MOLLY 08:05

07:50 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LILLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,LILLIE

07:39 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:13 2-10 H 8
07:13 FOUL  by HAMILL,KATIE

SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA 07:13
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 07:13
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 07:13
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 07:13
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 07:13 3-10 H 7
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 07:13
SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA 07:13
FOUL  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 06:53

06:53 3-11 H 8 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KATIE
06:53 3-12 H 9 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNI,CASSIDY

06:32 MISS LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --

06:15 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIE
06:15 SUB OUT by ARNI,CASSIDY



06:15 SUB OUT by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
06:15 SUB IN by DERLEIN,JAELYN
06:15 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI
06:15 SUB IN by HURST,NAKIYAH

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 06:15
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 06:15
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 06:15
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 06:15
GOOD JUMPER by MINGUS,JULIA 06:01 5-12 H 7

05:51 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,PEIGHTON
-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KATIE

TURNOVER  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 05:33
05:33 STEAL  by HAMILL,KATIE
05:29 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILL,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:29
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 05:29
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 05:29
TURNOVER  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 05:14

05:00 TURNOVER  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
STEAL  by MINGUS,JULIA 05:00
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 05:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 05:00
MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KATIE
04:35 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KATIE
04:35 SUB IN by ARNI,CASSIDY

FOUL  by WHEELER,ALLISON 04:19
04:19 SUB OUT by NELSON,PEIGHTON
04:19 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
04:19 SUB OUT by HURST,NAKIYAH
04:19 SUB IN by HAMILL,KATIE
04:19 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LILLIE
04:19 SUB IN by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
04:19 5-18 H 13 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY
04:19 5-19 H 14 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LILLIE

03:57 TURNOVER  by DERLEIN,JAELYN
STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 03:57
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 03:48 7-19 H 12
ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA --

03:38 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,LILLIE

SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA 03:22
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 03:22
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 03:22
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 03:22
GOOD JUMPER by BLYTHE,LIBBY 03:13 9-22 H 13
ASSIST  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY --

03:01 9-25 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint) 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNI,CASSIDY

02:28 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LILLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLYTHE,LIBBY --

02:22 FOUL  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
02:22 SUB OUT by DERLEIN,JAELYN
02:22 SUB IN by NELSON,PEIGHTON

SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 02:22
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 02:22
MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 02:17



-- REBOUND DEF by ARNI,CASSIDY
FOUL  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 02:08

02:08 9-26 H 17 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY
02:07 MISS FT by ARNI,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by BLYTHE,LIBBY --
01:54 FOUL  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
01:54 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KATIE
01:54 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIE
01:54 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI
01:54 SUB IN by HURST,NAKIYAH

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 01:54
SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA 01:54
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MOLLY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:33 TURNOVER  by NELSON,PEIGHTON

STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA 01:33
01:29 FOUL  by HURST,NAKIYAH

GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 01:29 10-26 H 16
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 01:29 11-26 H 15
FOUL  by MINGUS,JULIA 01:22

01:22 11-27 H 16 GOOD FT by NELSON,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)
01:22 11-28 H 17 GOOD FT by NELSON,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)
01:14 FOUL  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
01:14 SUB OUT by NELSON,PEIGHTON
01:14 SUB IN by HAMILL,KATIE

GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 01:14 12-28 H 16
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 01:14 13-28 H 15
FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA 01:03

01:03 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by HAMPEL,ALLI
01:03 13-30 H 17 GOOD FT by HAMPEL,ALLI

GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA 00:46 16-30 H 14
00:36 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ARNI,CASSIDY

-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by BLYTHE,LIBBY(in the paint) 00:17 18-33 H 15
ASSIST  by YEAGER,MAKENNA --

00:04 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KATIE
STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA 00:04
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MOLLY 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
10:00 SUB OUT by HURST,NAKIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,PEIGHTON
10:00 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LILLIE

SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 10:00
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 10:00
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNI,CASSIDY

FOUL  by WHEELER,ALLISON 09:42
09:28 TURNOVER  by ARNI,CASSIDY

STEAL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 09:28
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KATIE
09:12 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI



08:45 FOUL  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
08:45 SUB OUT by NELSON,PEIGHTON
08:45 SUB IN by DERLEIN,JAELYN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 08:45
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 08:45
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:34 20-35 H 15

08:17 MISS 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:06 22-35 H 13
ASSIST  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:42 SUB OUT by ARNI,CASSIDY
07:42 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI

SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA 07:42
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 07:42
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 07:42
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 07:42
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 07:42
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 07:42
MISS 3PTR by BLYTHE,LIBBY 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LILLIE
07:17 TURNOVER  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI

FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 07:08
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 07:08
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 07:08
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 07:08

06:51 TURNOVER  by HAMPEL,ALLI
06:40 FOUL  by DERLEIN,JAELYN

MISS JUMPER by BLYTHE,LIBBY 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LILLIE

FOUL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 06:30
06:30 SUB OUT by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
06:30 SUB IN by HURST,NAKIYAH

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 06:30
SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
06:30 SUB IN by ARNI,CASSIDY
06:23 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,NAKIYAH
06:03 MISS 3PTR by HURST,NAKIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:49 FOUL  by ARNI,CASSIDY
05:49 TURNOVER  by ARNI,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 05:49
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 05:49

05:38 FOUL  by ARNI,CASSIDY
05:29 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LILLIE

MISS FT by MINGUS,JULIA 05:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MINGUS,JULIA 05:29 23-37 H 14
FOUL  by WHEELER,ALLISON 05:11

05:11 SUB OUT by DERLEIN,JAELYN
05:11 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIE
05:11 SUB IN by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
05:11 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI

SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 05:11
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 05:11

05:08 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KATIE
STEAL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 05:08



TURNOVER  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 04:59
04:59 STEAL  by ARNI,CASSIDY
04:53 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BUGAJSKI,LEXI

04:17 MISS 3PTR by ARNI,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 04:09 26-39 H 13
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MOLLY --

03:57 26-42 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HURST,NAKIYAH
-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BLYTHE,LIBBY 03:41 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA --

03:23 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KATIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
03:23 SUB OUT by HURST,NAKIYAH
03:23 SUB IN by DERLEIN,JAELYN
03:23 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LILLIE

SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA 03:23
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 03:23
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 03:23
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 03:23
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 03:23
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 03:23
TURNOVER  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 03:14

03:04 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BUGAJSKI,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNI,CASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA 02:47 30-44 H 14
02:33 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BLYTHE,LIBBY --
02:30 FOUL  by ARNI,CASSIDY
02:30 SUB OUT by ARNI,CASSIDY
02:30 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI

GOOD FT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 02:30 31-44 H 13
GOOD FT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 02:30 32-44 H 12

02:14 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILL,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPEL,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:41
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 01:39
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 01:39

01:29 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --
MISS 3PTR by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
00:46 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LILLIE

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:36 34-46 H 12

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 00:17
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 00:17

00:01 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
10:00 SUB OUT by DERLEIN,JAELYN



10:00 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,PEIGHTON
10:00 SUB IN by ARNI,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 10:00
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LILLIE
09:28 MISS 3PTR by ARNI,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MOLLY 09:23

09:23 STEAL  by HAMILL,KATIE
09:20 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUGAJSKI,LEXI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
TURNOVER  by RICE,KAYLA 09:15

09:04 TURNOVER  by ARNI,CASSIDY
STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:00 36-48 H 12

08:40 MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,LILLIE
REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MOLLY 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LILLIE
FOUL  by KNIGHT,MOLLY 08:22
SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA 08:22
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 08:22
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 08:22
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 08:22

08:22 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY
08:22 36-50 H 14 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY

GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA 07:55 39-50 H 11
ASSIST  by WHEELER,ALLISON --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:18 FOUL  by ARNI,CASSIDY
07:18 SUB OUT by ARNI,CASSIDY
07:18 SUB IN by DERLEIN,JAELYN

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 07:18
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 07:18
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 07:18
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 07:18
GOOD JUMPER by BLYTHE,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:06 41-50 H 9

06:53 TURNOVER  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
STEAL  by MINGUS,JULIA 06:53

06:44 FOUL  by HAMILL,KATIE
06:44 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIE
06:44 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI

GOOD JUMPER by MINGUS,JULIA 06:41 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by YEAGER,MAKENNA --
FOUL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 06:28

06:25 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KATIE
06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25
GOOD LAYUP by BLYTHE,LIBBY(in the paint) 06:10 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA --

05:51 FOUL  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
05:51 TURNOVER  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
05:51 SUB OUT by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
05:51 SUB IN by HURST,NAKIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA 05:22



REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPEL,ALLI
05:10 45-52 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILL,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
GOOD 3PTR by BLYTHE,LIBBY 04:47 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA --

04:24 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HURST,NAKIYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA 04:21
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 04:21
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 04:21
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 04:21
SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA 04:21
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 04:21
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 04:21
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 04:21

04:17 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,PEIGHTON
-- REBOUND OFF by HURST,NAKIYAH

04:09 MISS LAYUP by HURST,NAKIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:55 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
-- ASSIST  by HURST,NAKIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA 03:32 51-55 H 4
03:15 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,PEIGHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPEL,ALLI
03:10 MISS 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:00 FOUL  by HURST,NAKIYAH

FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA 03:00
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 02:58
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 02:58
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,ALLISON 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by HAMPEL,ALLI
02:25 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KATIE

STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 02:25
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint) 02:20

02:20 BLOCK  by HURST,NAKIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:20 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KATIE
02:20 SUB IN by BUGAJSKI,LEXI

SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA 02:20
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 02:20
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 02:20
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 02:20
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 02:20
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 02:20
TURNOVER  by MINGUS,JULIA 02:13

02:13 SUB OUT by HURST,NAKIYAH
02:13 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LILLIE
01:57 51-57 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPEL,ALLI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
MISS JUMPER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DERLEIN,JAELYN
01:12 51-60 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
FOUL  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:58
TURNOVER  by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:58
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 00:58



SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 00:58
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:58
SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA 00:58
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:58
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:58

00:48 MISS 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
REBOUND DEF by MINGUS,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LILLIE
00:13 TURNOVER  by NELSON,PEIGHTON
00:13 SUB OUT by NELSON,PEIGHTON
00:13 SUB IN by HAMILL,KATIE

SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:13
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:13
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 00:13
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:13
MISS 3PTR by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:04
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint) 00:01 53-60 H 7

00:01 FOUL  by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:01 54-60 H 6

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,PEIGHTON
09:43 MISS JUMPER by BUGAJSKI,LEXI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:28 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LILLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:13 FOUL  by HAMILL,KATIE

GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA 09:13 55-60 H 5
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA 09:13 56-60 H 4

09:00 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 08:38
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,MOLLY --

08:35 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KATIE
08:35 SUB OUT by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
08:35 SUB IN by ARNI,CASSIDY
08:35 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by BLYTHE,LIBBY 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPEL,ALLI

08:07 MISS JUMPER by HAMPEL,ALLI
BLOCK  by RICE,KAYLA 08:07
REBOUND DEF by BLYTHE,LIBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by BLYTHE,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:58 58-60 H 2

07:57 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LILLIE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 07:57
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 07:57
MISS FT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,PEIGHTON
07:44 58-63 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN

-- ASSIST  by HAMPEL,ALLI
GOOD JUMPER by BLYTHE,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:17 60-63 H 3

07:01 60-66 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
-- ASSIST  by ARNI,CASSIDY

GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA 06:50 63-66 H 3
06:31 MISS 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN

REBOUND DEF by BLYTHE,LIBBY --



06:13 FOUL  by DERLEIN,JAELYN
SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA 06:13
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 06:13
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 06:13
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 06:13
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 06:13
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 06:13
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA 06:13 64-66 H 2
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA 06:13 65-66 H 1

06:13 SUB OUT by HAMPEL,ALLI
06:13 SUB IN by HAMILL,KATIE
05:57 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by YEAGER,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 05:29
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA 05:29
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LILLIE
05:15 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,LILLIE
05:04 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LILLIE
05:04 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIE
05:04 SUB IN by BUGAJSKI,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNI,CASSIDY

04:39 MISS 3PTR by DERLEIN,JAELYN
REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 04:08
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DERLEIN,JAELYN
03:54 SUB OUT by BUGAJSKI,LEXI
03:54 SUB IN by HAMPEL,ALLI

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 03:54
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 03:54
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 03:54
SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA 03:54
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 03:54
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 03:54

03:39 65-68 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 03:39

03:39 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by ARNI,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by MINGUS,JULIA 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by HAMILL,KATIE
03:19 TURNOVER  by ARNI,CASSIDY

STEAL  by KNIGHT,MOLLY 03:19
SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA 03:19
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 03:19

03:04 FOUL  by HAMPEL,ALLI
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 03:04 66-69 H 3
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 03:04 67-69 H 2

02:50 67-71 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPEL,ALLI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNI,CASSIDY

02:46 FOUL  by HAMILL,KATIE
MISS FT by KNIGHT,MOLLY(fastbreak) 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MOLLY(fastbreak) 02:46 68-71 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:46

02:25 68-73 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPEL,ALLI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MINGUS,JULIA(in the paint) 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DERLEIN,JAELYN
01:38 68-76 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by HAMPEL,ALLI
GOOD LAYUP by MINGUS,JULIA(in the paint) 01:09 70-76 H 6



00:44 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DERLEIN,JAELYN

00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by DERLEIN,JAELYN
00:40 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LILLIE

SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:40
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:40
SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA 00:40
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:40

00:39 70-78 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ARNI,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,PEIGHTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
00:39 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIE
00:39 SUB IN by DERLEIN,JAELYN

FOUL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:34
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:34
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:34
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:34

00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by MINGUS,JULIA 00:32
FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:30
FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:30
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:30
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by HAMPEL,ALLI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by HAMPEL,ALLI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY 00:30
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:30
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 00:30
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:30
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPEL,ALLI
FOUL  by RICE,KAYLA 00:24
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 00:24
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY 00:24

00:24 MISS FT by HAMPEL,ALLI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:23 MISS FT by HAMPEL,ALLI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --

00:18 FOUL  by DERLEIN,JAELYN
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:18
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:18
SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:18
SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:18
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 00:18 71-79 H 8
GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak) 00:18 72-79 H 7
FOUL  by RICE,KAYLA 00:17
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON 00:17
SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA 00:17
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN 00:17
SUB IN by BLYTHE,LIBBY 00:17

00:17 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KATIE(fastbreak)
00:17 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KATIE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MINGUS,JULIA(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPEL,ALLI

FOUL  by MINGUS,JULIA 00:08
00:01 MISS FT by NELSON,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 MISS FT by NELSON,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN --



TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MOLLY 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by HAMPEL,ALLI


